#### HB0072/813727/2

BY: Senator Pipkin

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 72

(Third Reading File Bill - Committee Reprint)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, in line 47, after "report;" insert "altering certain requirements for the percentage of operating costs that must be recovered from certain revenues for certain public transit services;".

# AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 112, in line 10, strike "2009" and substitute "2012"; and in line 12, strike "35" and substitute "50".

# AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 114, in lines 11, 28, and 29, strike "90.4%", "79.8%", and "90%", respectively, and substitute "87%", "76.2%", and "86.3%", respectively.

On page 115, in lines 18 and 21, strike " $\underline{1.5\%}$ " and " $\underline{0.4\%}$ ", respectively, and substitute " $\underline{4.1\%}$ " and " $\underline{1.2\%}$ ", respectively.

On page 116, in lines 7, 9, 15, and 17, strike "<u>0.8%</u>", "<u>0.6%</u>", "<u>1.5%</u>", and "<u>0.4%</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>2.3%</u>", "<u>1.2%</u>", "<u>4.3%</u>", and "<u>1.3%</u>", respectively.